
W 7-A 

ORDINANCE NO. 0-96-?4 9 
AN ORDINANCE NUIENDING THE 1996 CITY OF CONWAY BUDGET; 
DECLARING AN EmRGENCY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES: 

WHEREAS, thp Mayor of the City of Conway has submitted to the City Council 
various amendments td the 1996 budget; and 

WHEREAS, thk amendments reflect transfers for the various departments. 

NOW, THERBFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF CONWAY., ARKANSAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. The sum of $1,654,050 is hereby transferred from Unappropriated 
General Fund Reserve$ to the departments as follows: $800 to the Finance Department 
budget, $3,750 to thq !Special Services budget, $1 15,000 to the Police Department 
budget, $1,000,000 o the Fire Department budget, $375,000 to the Sanitation 

and $15,000 to the Other Agencies budget. 
Department budget, $ $ ,5100 to the Animal Shelter budget, $137,000 to the Airport budget, 

SECTION 2. The Mayor is directed to cause the proper accounting entries to be 
made in the books andlrecords of the City to reflect this amendment. 

SECTION 3. That all ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent 
of the conflict. 

SECTION4. n a t  this ordinance is necessary for the protection of the public 
peace, health and safe9 and an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance 
shall be in full force a d  effect from and after its passage and approval. 

PASSED thi&%y of December, 1996. 


